



\$~39

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7278/2022 & CM APPLs. 22294/2022 & 22295/2022**

SHIVA SUMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Proxy counsel for Mr Nimish Chib,
Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr Jaswinder Singh, CGSC along
with Mr Abhishek Khanna, GP for
R-1 & 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAJMI WAZIRI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER

% **10.05.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode (physical and virtual hearing).

At the petitioner's request, renotify on 26.07.2022.

NAJMI WAZIRI, J

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

MAY 10, 2022

kks