



\$~7

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 7278/2022 & CM APPL. 22294/2022

SHIVA SUMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.P. Sunder Rao, Mr. Nimish Chib and Mr. Neeleshwar Kaushik, Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, CGSC with Mr. Abhishek Khanna, Advocate for R-1, 2 and 3.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TUSHAR RAO GEDELA

ORDER

26.07.2022

%

1. Issue notice. Notice is accepted by learned counsel for respondents No.1 to 3.

2. Notice be issued to respondents No.4 to 18, returnable on 14.12.2022.

CM APPL. 22295/2022 (for additional documents)

3. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the relevant documents that were before the Tribunal have already been placed on record and, at this stage, he does not press the application.

4. Accordingly, the application is dismissed as not pressed.

5. Counter affidavit be filed within six weeks. Rejoinder thereto,

W.P.(C) 7278/2022

1



if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

TUSHAR RAO GEDELA, J

JULY 26, 2022/nd