



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7278/2022, CM APPL. 22294/2022**
SHIVA SUMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Rana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv. with
Mr. Abhishek Khanna, GP with
Mr. Akhilesh Suresh, Adv. for
R-1 to R-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

14.12.2022

Subject to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice, list this matter before a Bench of which one of us (V. Kameswar Rao, J.) is not a member on January 12, 2023.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J

DECEMBER 14, 2022/aky