



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7278/2022 & CM APPL. 22294/2022**

SHIVA SUMAN

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Jatin Rana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

..... Respondents

Through: Mr.Jaswinder Singh, CGSC with
Mr.Abhishek Khanna (GP)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

02.05.2023

%

1. Further four weeks' time is granted to the respondents to file counter affidavit with an advance copy to the other side.
2. Rejoinder thereto, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
3. Renotify on 08.09.2023.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 02, 2023/ab