



2026:DHC:3662-DB

\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7278/2022 & CM APPL.22294/2022 & 60510/2023**
SHIVA SUMAN Petitioner

Through: Adv. (appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents

Through: Mr.Jaswinder Singh, Adv. for
Respondent Nos.1 to 3.
Mr.Abhishek Khanna, Adv. for UOI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

%

ORDER
04.01.2024

Subject to orders of Hon'ble the Acting Chief Justice, list the present
petition before the roster bench on 19.01.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 04, 2024/ab