



2026:DHC:3662-DB

\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7278/2022**

SHIVA SUMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Vishandeep Singh Dahiya, Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: **Ms. Jaswinder Singh and Ms. Shipra Shukla, Advocates for R-1 to 3**

CORAM: SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **19.02.2024**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Notice to respondent nos. 4-18 has been issued through respondent no. 2 through email. The same be served by respondent no. 2 and service report be filed within two weeks from today. Counter affidavit on behalf of respondent nos. 1 & 2 is already on record. Ms. Shipra Shukla, Advocates states that the same may be read on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 as respondent No.3 shall rely upon the same.

List on 15.07.2024.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 19, 2024/PU