



2026:DHC:3662-DB

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7278/2022**

SHIVA SUMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Rana, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

15.07.2024

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through physical/hybrid mode.

Pleadings qua respondent nos. 1 & 2 are complete.

It is already stated on behalf of respondent no. 3 that respondent no. 3 will reply upon the counter affidavit filed by respondent nos. 1 & 2.

Respondent nos. 4 to 18 are reported to have been served by email through respondent no. 2.

List before the Hon'ble Court on 18.07.2024, the date already fixed, for further directions.

REGISTRAR

At this stage, Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Advocate for respondent nos. 1 to 3 appeared and has been apprised of the order passed today.

REGISTRAR

JULY 15, 2024/pu