



2026:DHC:3662-DB

\$~33

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 7278/2022

SHIVA SUMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nimish Chib, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh & Ms. Shipra
Shukla, Advocates for Respondent
Nos.1-3

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURESH KUMAR KAIT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

%

18.07.2024

1. At request, renotify on 06.11.2024.

SURESH KUMAR KAIT, J

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

JULY 18, 2024/as