



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7278/2022**

SHIVA SUMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Nimish Chib and Mr.
Bhavnes Dalal, Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN

ORDER

%

06.11.2024

List for disposal on 14 February 2025.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

DR. SUDHIR KUMAR JAIN, J

NOVEMBER 6, 2024

ar

Click here to check corrigendum, if any