



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 7278/2022**
SHIVA SUMAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Jatin Rana, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Jaswinder Singh and Ms.
Shipra Shukla, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

%

18.08.2025

1. The learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file the written submissions.
2. Re-list on 29th January, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

AUGUST 18, 2025/ys/bs/SJ