



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7278/2022**

SHIVA SUMAN

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr Jaswinder Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

%

31.07.2026

CM APPL. 49700/2026

1. The Hon'ble Bench could not assemble today.
2. Re-notify on 7 August 2026.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JULY 31, 2026/dsn