



\$~2 (SPL. DB)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 7278/2022**

SHIVA SUMANPetitioner

Through: **Mr. Shashank Rai, Advocate**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.Respondents

Through: **Mr. Jaswinder Singh, Adv.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE OM PRAKASH SHUKLA

ORDER

% **07.08.2026**

REVIEW PET. 342/2026 and CM APPL. 49700/2026

1. After some hearing, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks leave to withdraw the review petition.

2. The review petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J.

OM PRAKASH SHUKLA, J.

AUGUST 7, 2026/yg